DPK, DPK.V
Instrukcja montażu i eksploatacji
GRUNDFOS INSTRUKCJE
Installation and operating instructions
DPK
P
o

d
a
te
k
Rys. 2 Dimensions of pump on ring stand
TM
04
 4
10
0
07
09
Pump type V1 V2 V2F V3 V4 V6 V6F V7 V7F V8
Weight
[kg]
DPK.10.50.075 425 232 202 70 223 354 384 50 50 223 31
DPK.10.50.15 452 232 202 70 223 354 384 50 50 223 35
DPK.10.80.22, 50 Hz 483 306 230 70 235 415 477 80 80 235 40
DPK.10.80.22, 60 Hz 475 296 220 70 223 411 473 80 80 223 60
DPK.15.80.37 597 309 233 80 280 452 514 80 80 280 113
DPK.15.80.55 734 356 280 100 350 549 611 80 80 350 118
DPK.15.100.75 734 384 309 100 350 572 630 100 100 350 166
DPK.20.100.110 780 384 309 100 350 572 630 100 100 350 177
DPK.20.100.150 780 384 309 100 350 572 630 100 100 350 300
DPK.20.150.190 1163 513 362 90 380 708 778 150 150 407 300
DPK.20.150.220 1163 513 362 90 380 708 778 150 150 407 300
19
D
o
d

te
k
DPK.V
Note: DPK.V variants only available in 50 Hz.
Rys. 4 Dimensions of pump without accessories
TM
06
 5
23
7
41
15
Pump type A C D E F H DN1 DN2
Weight
[kg]
DPK.V.65.80.15.2.5 548 372 125 247 250 103 65
See section
Outlet
flange.
58.6
DPK.V.65.80.15.4.5 715 410 165 245 329 85 65 75.5
DPK.V.65.80.22.2.5 568 372 125 247 250 103 65 62.6
DPK.V.65.80.22.4.5 715 410 165 245 329 85 65 78.5
DPK.V.80.80.37.2.5 728 429 153 276 306 82 80 79.9
DPK.V.80.80.37.4.5 895 460 193 267 386 92 80 116.1
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.0D
886 429 153 276 306 82 80
107.4
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.1D 107.5
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.0E 113.3
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.1E 111.4
DPK.V.80.80.55.4.5 895 460 193 267 386 92 80 120.7
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.0D
886 429 153 276 306 82 80
114.6
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.1D 119.7
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.0E 118.7
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.1E 118.5
DPK.V.80.80.75.4.5 895 460 193 267 386 92 80 130.0
21
D
o
d

06
 5
23
9
41
15
Pump type C F Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4 Z6 Z7 Z8 Z9
DPK.V.65.80.15.2.5 372 250 508 130 90 200 834 609 444 75
DPK.V.65.80.15.4.5 410 329 607 130 90 200 843 619 442 75
DPK.V.65.80.22.2.5 372 250 528 130 90 200 834 609 444 75
DPK.V.65.80.22.4.5 410 329 607 130 90 200 843 619 442 75
DPK.V.80.80.37.2.5 429 306 618 130 90 200 851 626 473 75
DPK.V.80.80.37.4.5 460 386 737 130 90 200 882 657 464 75
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5 429 306 728 130 90 200 851 626 473 75
DPK.V.80.80.55.4.5 460 386 737 130 90 200 882 657 464 75
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5 429 306 728 130 90 200 851 626 473 75
DPK.V.80.80.75.4.5 460 386 737 130 90 200 882 657 464 75
23
D
o